900350844 01/19/2016
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM369603
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Succession of Agency

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. 01/14/2016 Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Successor Agent
Street Address: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290

City: Minneapolis

State/Country: MINNESOTA

Postal Code: 55402

Entity Type: Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |3066881 INVESTORS CAPITAL
Registration Number: |3047858 INVESTORS CAPITAL HOLDINGS
CORRESPONDENCE DATA -
Fax Number: §
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent S
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. ©
Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com S
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant fg'
Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street it
Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindal LLP %
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera

SIGNATURE: /Michael Barys/

DATE SIGNED: 01/19/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=05. Trademark Assignment (5373_0069)#page1 .tif
source=05. Trademark Assignment (5373_0069)#page2.tif
source=05. Trademark Assignment (5373_0069)#page3.tif
source=05. Trademark Assignment (5373_0069)#page4 tif
source=05. Trademark Assignment (5373_0069)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
900350844 REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0625



EXECUTION VERSION

NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF AGENCY
5373/0069

This NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF AGENCY (this “Notice”), dated as of January 14, 2016
(the “Effective Date”), is executed by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, in its capacity as Administrative
Agent and Collateral Agent under the Original Agreements (as defined below) (the “Prior Agent™), and
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Administrative Agent and
Collateral Agent under the Current Agreements (as defined below) (the “Successor Agent™).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2014,
by and among RCS Capital Corporation, Prior Agent and certain other parties thereto, as amended by
Amendment No. 1 to the Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2015, as further amended
by Amendment No. 2 to the Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2015 and as further
amended, amended and restated, modified or otherwise supplemented (the “Original Credit Agreement”),
the Prior Agent and certain grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the “Grantors”) entered
into that certain Second Lien Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2014 (the “Original Security
Agreement” together with the Original Credit Agreement, collectively, the “Original Agreements”), and
the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2014 (the “Trademark
Security Agreement”), pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest in and to certain
collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and
Trademark Office on October 2, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5373/0069, with respect to the trademarks identified
on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Resignation, Appointment, Assignment and
Assumption Agreement (the “Resignation Agreement” together with the Original Agreements as each
such agreement is amended, amended and restated, modified or otherwise supplemented, collectively, the
“Current Agreements”), dated as of January 14, 2016, by and among the Prior Agent, the Successor Agent
and the Borrower, whereby the Prior Agent resigned as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent and is
succeeded to and replaced by the Successor Agent as successor Administrative Agent and Collateral
Agent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the
respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Resignation Agreement.

2. Succession and Replacement of Agency. Pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the
Resignation Agreement, the Prior Agent has ceased to be Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent
under such capacity and is succeeded to and replaced by the Successor Agent as Administrative Agent
and Collateral Agent under such capacity. Nothing herein shall be deemed to terminate, interrupt or
impair the continuity of the security interest in the collateral originally granted to the Prior Agent under
the Trademark Security Agreement, which security interest is now succeeded by and transferred to the
Successor Agent.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0626



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Notice fective as of the Effective

Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Prior Agent

By:
Name: Roberic Salazar
Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Succession of Agency — Trademarks (5373/0069)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0627




WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL
ASSOCTATION, as Successor Agent _
\ s
.\”c\\ g 5‘\}.\ ) ‘/g 8"/
o ‘ -

e

Name: Mgghan H. McCau!e{
Title: Assistant Vice Presideft-

Stgnature Page to Suwecession of Agency - Trademarks {3373/0068)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0628



SCHEDULE A

Owner Title Trademark Registration/
Serial Number
Investors Capital Holdings, Ltd. | Investors Capital 3066881/76630171
Investors Capital Holdings, Ltd. | Investors Capital Holdings 3047858/76602898
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/19/2016 REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0629



